
O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 433

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06/12/2023


STATUS OF PMGSY IN MADHYA PRADESH


433   DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of road works completed in the State of Madhya Pradesh, especially in the districts of Barwani, Khargone, Dhar, Jhabua and Alirajpur under the Pradhan Mantri

Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) the number of road works pending under the scheme in the said districts; and

(c) the estimated time frame for completing these works?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a ) &(b) The status of the road works sanctioned, completed and balance in the State of Madhya

Pradesh and also in Barwani, Khargone, Dhar, Jhabua and Alirajpur districts of Madhya Pradesh under various interventions/ verticals of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) are as

under :-

Madhya Pradesh

Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**
No. of Road

works
Road Length

       (in Km)
No. of Road

works
Road

Length

   (in Km)

No. of Road

works
Road Length

       (in Km)

PMGSY-I 18,950 75,945 18,935 72,956 15 40

PMGSY-II 374 4,985 369 4,885 7 14

*RCPLWEA 37 346 3 58 34 288

PMGSY-III 1,077 12,365 741 11,012 336 1,231

 * RCPLWEA- Road Connectivity Project for Left Wing Extremism Affected Areas


 Barwani
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**

No. of Road

works
Road Length

(in Km)
No. of Road

works
Road Length

 (in Km)
No. of Road

works
Road Length

   (in Km)

PMGSY-I 326 1460 323 1369 3 4
PMGSY-II 11 105 11 105 0 0
PMGSY-III 34 264 17 229 17 35


Khargone
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length     (in

Km)
PMGSY-I 479 2052 479 1953 0 0

PMGSY-II 9 176 9 177 0 0

PMGSY-III 20 344 13 333 7 8


Dhar
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

     (in Km)
PMGSY-I 683 2718 683 2593 0 0

PMGSY-II 11 196 11 189 0 0

PMGSY-III 46 541 33 509 13 30


Jhabua
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

        (in Km)
PMGSY-I 402 1607 402 1562 0 0

PMGSY-II 7 90 7 89 0 0

PMGSY-III 22 229 19 220 3 8

Alirajpur
Vertical Sanctioned Completed Balance**

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

 (in Km)

No. of

Road

works

Road

Length

       (in Km)
PMGSY-I 304 1287 303 1233 1 3

PMGSY-II 3 39 3 39 0 0

PMGSY-III 21 205 16 184 5 18

 ** Balance road length is less than the difference of sanctioned and completed length due to

reduction in road length, change in alignment, construction of part length by other agencies, etc.


(c)    Timeline for completion of PMGSY-I, II & RCPLWEA is March, 2024 and for PMGSY-

III, it is  March, 2025.


*******

